1502-4K0C(KDS)

Paspen 2

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2

Electric equipment

2-1



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2-2



2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14
2.15
2.16
2.17

2.18

2.19

2.20

2.21

1502-4K[C(KDS)

Paspen 2 J3nektpoobopyaoBaHue
Section 2 Electric equipment

2001-10-1-01CT(SP)
2001-10-11-01CT1(SP)
2001-10-13Cr(SP)
2001-10-14CM(SP)
2001-10-15CT(SP)

2001-10-16CM(SP)

2001-10-17Cr(SP)

1102-10-17CT1(SP)
1501-10-12CT1(SP)
1102-10-18-02CT(SP)
1102-10-150CI1(SP)
1102-10-155CI1(SP)
1102-10-156CI(SP)

1102-10-157-01CT(SP)
1102-10-163CT1(SP)
404-10-270CT(SP)
1102-10-13-01C(SP)

1102-10-13-02CI(SP)
1102-10-13-04CI(SP)

1102-10-165C(SP)/
-01CM(SP)/
-02CM(SP)

2502-10-169CM(SP)

CoaepxaHue
Contents

AnekTpoobopyanosaHue

YcTaHoBKa
3aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHNs Ha
pame

OnektpoobopynosaHue
TonnueHoro 6aka

AnekTpoobopynoBaHue
nepegHen o6nMLOBKK

OnektpoobopynosaHue
noporpesatena MKO300

YcTaHoBka
anekTpoobopyaoBaHus B
KOHTENHepe oTonuTens

YcTaHoBKa
anekTpoobopyaoBaHus B
kKoHTenHepe AKB

OnekTpoobopynoBaHune
oTonuTens

OnekTpoobopynoBaHune
asurartens

OnekTpoobopynoBaHune
nona KabuHbl

Bbriok BbikntoYaTenemn

YcTaHoBKa
aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHMs
nona KabuHsbl

YcTtaHoBKa 6noka
BbIKITHOMaTENnen

YCcTaHOBKa Xryta
LLnTtok npnbopos
YcTtaHoBka dapbl

OnekTpoobopygoBaHune
KpbILLM KabWHbI

OnekTpoobopyaoBaHve
KpbILLM KabWHbI

OnekTpoobopyaoBaHve
KpbILLM KabWHbI

LLlnToK BbikntovaTenemn

YcTaHoBKa XryTa K
KoHTenHepy AKB

Electric equipment

Electric equipment mount-
ing on the frame

Fuel tank electric equip-
ment

Front facing electric
equipment

PHZD30G pre-heater elec-
tric equipment

Electric equipment mount-
ing in the heater container

Electric equipment mount-
ing in the storage battery
container

Heater electric equipment
Engine electric equipment

Cab floor electric equip-
ment

Block of switches

Cab floor electric equip-
ment mounting

Block of switches mounting

Harness mounting
Instrument panel
Headlight mounting

Cab roof electric equip-
ment

Cab roof electric equip-
ment

Cab roof electric equip-
ment

Switch panel

Harness mounting to the
storage battery container

Bcero nuctoB

2-9

2-15

2-18

2-21

2-24

2-27

2-30

2-32

2-34

2-36

2-40

2-44
2-46
2-48
2-51

2-53

2-57

2-61

2-65

2-67

67



1502-4K0C(KDS)
Total pages

2-4



1502-4K[C(KDS)

o~ ‘_/ U

PucyHok 2.1 3nektpoobopynoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.1 2001-10-1-01CHN 9nekTpoobopynoBaHue
2001-10-1-01SP Electric equipment
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNonHeRne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No ukHL| U | T
2.1 | 2001-10-1-01Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaH | Electric equipment
mne X X
2001-10-1-01-20CT1(SP)| 3GnektpoobopynosaH | Electric equipment
mne X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
P’\?;‘,. Designation Denomination y%t_:antlti//per unTlt
UKHL| U
1 | 2001-10-14Cr1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
00NULUOBKK 1
2001-10-14-10Cl1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
00NULUOBKK 1
2001-10-14-20CrI1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
00NULUOBKK 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
2 | 4573324087 02 dapa Headlight
3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 3
4573324085 04 dapa Headlight
3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 3
4573324086 03 dapa Headlight
3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 3
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuYHuk Tip 8 8 8
4 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
5 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
6 | 2001-10-11-06CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopygoeaH | mounting on the
1Sl Ha pame frame 1
2001-10-11-06-10CIT | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
(SP) | anektpoobopygoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame 1
2001-10-11-06-20CIT | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
(SP) | anektpoobopygoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame 1
7 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
9 | 404-10-270CI1 YcTaHoBka gapsbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-10CT1(SP) | YctaHoBKka dapsbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKka dapsbl Headlight mounting 5
10 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 3 3 3
11 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 3 3
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 3
12 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 3 3
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 3
13 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT38.05156-78 0OST38.05156-78 3 3 3
14 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3 3
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
16 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3 3
17 | 2502-10-151-29Crl1(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-29-20CI
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
18 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
19 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
20 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4 4
21 | 4573725695 03 CeeToBo3Bpallaten | Cat's eye
b FP310E-O
®r1310E-O TU37.003.079-80
TY37.003.079-80 2 2 2
22 | 2001-10-13Crl1(sSP) Onektpoobopynoea | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMJIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
2001-10-13-10Cr1(SP) Onektpoobopynoea | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMJIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
2001-10-13-20Cr1(SP) OnekTtpoobopyaosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNJIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
23 | 2502-10-151-40CrI1(SP) | MNMposog Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-40-20Cr1 MpoBoa Wire
(SP) 1
24 | 4573739003 06 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 7 7 7
25 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 | 22 | 22

2-7




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHenxne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukaL| u | T
26 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 | 26 | 26
27 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 26 | 26
310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 26
28 | 46-10-637CT1(SP) Mposoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CTI1(SP) | NMpoeopg Wire 2
29 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
30 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
31 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
32 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
33 | 4573726077 doHapb oceewweHua | Number plate light
HomepHoro 3Haka FP-134B
®r1-134b6 TU 37.003.675-82
TY 37.003.675-82 1 1 1
34 arika M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 16 | 16 | 16
35 | 2001-10-7 YTronbHWK Angle piece 4 4
2007-10-7-20 YTonbHWK Angle piece 4
36 BaTtapes 6CT-190A | Storage battery
TY16-729.384-83 6CT-190A
(oonyckaetcsa TU16-729.384-83
3amMeHa Ha no3.37) (replacement for
pos. 37 allowed) 2 2 2
37 BaTapeu Non-serviceable
HeobcnyxnBaemble | batteries
TY1924 TU1924
PK39209526 PK39209526
T00-002-2003 T00-002-2003
6CT-190AL3M 6CT-190AL3M
(B3ameH no3.36) (instead of pos.36) 2 2 2
38 | 46-10-113 CtepxeHb Stem 8 8
46-10-113-20 CtepxeHb Stem 8
39 | 2001-10-118Crl1(SP) MpoBsog Wire 1 1
2001-10-118-20CT1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1
40 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4 4 4
41 avika M10 Nut M10
rOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 4 4 4




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= ncnornHeHmne
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
42 | 310170 Lanba 10 Washerl0
MOCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 4 4 4
43 | 400218 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
40 0218-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
44 | 40 0446 3arnyLika End plug 1 1 1
45 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
46 | 312501-10-114CT1(SP) | Masik Flashing beacon
NpPo0GneCcKoBbIN 1 1
312501-10-111-20CIN | Mask Flashing beacon
(SP) | npobneckosblI 1
47 BuHT B.M6-6g%25 Screw B.M6-6gx25 3 3 3
48 Llanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 4 4 4




1502-4K0C(KDS)

20 21

/N ™~ r_‘_‘—‘
e "y
Al s}
| : {’/;:
T i —
- . | 1l
|[o o |
Y ——_j_’ i} - ,___'IJ Q-——J— __‘/co
= : A
/A(/}] ! ' | r\ ﬁ < J\\N
7 =
EE LIRS O
- ? g Ta / ezees
: ll' _T:'ﬂ )
: =

7N
\/
- .
P

[@SEEIee)

I

PucyHok 2.2 YcTtaHOBKa 3anekTpoobopyanoBaHus Ha pame
Figure 2.2 Electric equipment mounting on the frame




1502-4K[C(KDS)

2.2 2001-10-11-01CI YcTaHOBKa 3neKTpoobopyaoBaHUA Ha pame
2001-10-11-01SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnornHexne
IE%. Designation Denomination ny?Jygfrun“T
UKHL| U
2.2,/ 2001-10-11-01Cl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Electric equipment
2.3 anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
us Ha pame frame X
2001-10-11-01-10CnN YcTaHoBKka Electric equipment
(SP) | anekTpoobopynoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame x
2001-10-11-01-20CnN YcTraHoBka Electric equipment
(SP) | anektpoobopynoBaH | mounting on the
ua Ha pame frame X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vicronHexne
ﬁis. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperuq:
UKHL| U
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
1 | 280320 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 3 3
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 3
2 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
LLanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
3 [310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5 5
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5
4 | 401-10-111-01Crl1(SP) | Npoeopg Wire 1 1
401-10-111-01-20Cr1
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
5 | 2001-10-17CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopynoBaH mounting in the stor-
VS B KOHTEHepe age battery container
AKB 1
2001-10-17-10Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopynosaH | mounting in the stor-
VS B KOHTEHepe age battery container
AKB 1

2-11




1502-4K0C(KDS)

2001-10-17-20CI1(SP) | YcraHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting in the stor-
NSl B KOHTENHEpe age battery container
AKB

2-12



1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
. . S uantity per unit
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Q(J'I ¥/p T
UKHL| U
6 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
7 | 2001-10-16CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKka Electric equipment
aneKTpoo6opyp|OBaH moun_ting in the heater
VS B KOHTEHepe container
oTonuTend 1
2001-10-16-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopynoBaH moun_ting in the heater
VS B KOHTEHepe container
oTonuTens 1 -
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
8 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 25 | 25
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 25
9 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 23 | 23 | 23
10 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 | 21 | 21
11 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 6
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
13 | 05582 BboHka Boss 1 1 1
14 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 11 | 11 | 11
15 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 6
16 | 2001-10-110CI(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-20Cr(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1
17 | 2001-10-12Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | Engine electric
HWe gBuraTens equipment 1 1
2001-10-12-20CT1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynoea | Engine electric
HWe gBuraTens equipment 1
18 | 2001-10-15Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | PHZD-30G pre-
Hue nogorpeaTens | heater electric
MKao-3or equipment 1 1 -
19 Konopgka rHe3goBasi | Female  receptacle
602601 602601
OCT 37 003 032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
20 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
21 | 2001-10-110-24Cr1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-24-20CI
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
22 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5
23 | 2001-10-105CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-105-20Cr1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
24 | 2001-10-103CTr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-103-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

2-13




1502-4K0C(KDS)

oc

A

NN §

DN

G

O~
—

PucyHok 2.3 YcTaHOBKa anekTpoobopyanoBaHus Ha pame

Figure 2.3 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

2-14



1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
1 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2
2 Konopgka rHesgoBast | Female  receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 6 6 6
4 BonTt M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 | 21 | 21
5 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 23 | 23 | 23
LLan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
6 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 25 | 25
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 25
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
8 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
9 Wan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
10 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5 5
31 0210-20 Lan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2 5
11 | 46-10-637Cl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CTI1(SP) | NMpoeopg Wire 2
12 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 2 2 2
13 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
14 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
15 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 2 2 2
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
16 | 28 0320 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 3 3
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 3

2-15




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnoriHeHne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
17 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
18 | 2702-10-167CIN(SP) Mpoeog Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-20CI(SP)| MNposog Wire 1
19 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
20 | 2501-10-28 Koxyx Jacket 1 1
2501-10-28-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
21 anka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
22 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
23 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
24 | 2001-10-110-09Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-09-20CTI1
(SP) | NpoBoa Wire 1
25 | 2001-10-110-27Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-27-20CTI1
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
26 | TT2501-10-9 Lanba Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 LWanba Washer 1
27 | 700-40-6736 KonbLo Ring 3 3 3

2-16



1502-4K[C(KDS)

O < N
-

PucyHok 2.4 3dnektpoobopynoBaHue TonnmBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.4 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-17



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.3 2001-10-13CIN 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue TONJIMBHOro 6aka
2001-10-13SP Fuel tank electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXFEJygfrunn
No UKHL| U | T
2.4 | 2001-10-13CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosaH | Fuel tank electric
ne TonnmeHoro 6aka | equipment X x
2001-10-13-20CI1(SP) | OnektpoobopynosaH | Fuel tank electric
ne TonnueHoro Gaka | equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnosiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5
3 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
5 |415119 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3
6 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 5 5 5
7 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
8 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
9 | 700-41-3310 XomyT Clamp 4 4 4
10 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17 | 17 | 17
11 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 25 | 25 | 25
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
12 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 25 | 25
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 25
13 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
14 | 40 0444 3arnyuwka End plug 1 1 1
15 | 457373 9003 06 Konopgka rHe3goBasi | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 4 4 4
16 | 2001-10-107Cl(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-107-20Cr1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1

2-18




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnorHeHmne
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
CurHan 3ByKoBoOM Hornless audible
6e3pynopHbLIN signals
TY 37.003.688-75 TU 37.003.688-75
17 | 457374 2173 01 Cwurnan C313 Signal C313 2
45 7374 2174 00 Cuvrnan C313-3 Signal C313-E 2
457374 2175 10 Curnan C313-T Signal C313-T 2
18 | 2501-10-129-22CT1(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 2 2
2501-10-129-22-20CTl1
(SP) | NpoBop Wire 2
19 Bont M8-6g%x20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
20 | 3501-10-15 KoXyx 3aLUTHbIN Protection jacket 2 2
3501-10-15-20 KoXyX 3aLUTHbIN Protection jacket 2

2-19



1502-4K0C(KDS)

18
8~ 3
A
5 <+
4|\\ 9
3
- :
8
3
|
1 !
5/
O 2001-10-14-20CB

14

N
wo-

PucyHok 2.5 3nektpoobopynoBaHue nepeaHen o61IMLOBKU
Figure 2.5 Front facing electric equipment

2-20

i3




1502-4K[C(KDS)

2.4 2001-10-14CN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue nepeaHen o6NMLIOBKU

2001-10-14SP Front facing electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| u | T
2.5 | 2001-10-14Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
obnnuoBKM X X
2001-10-14-20CT1(SP) | 3nekTtpoobopygosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
obnnLoBKM X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ncnosfiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
CuvrHanbl Hornless audible
3BYKOBbI€ sighals
0e3pynopHbie TU 37.003.688-75
TY37.003.688-75
1 | 4573742176 09 CurHan C314 Signal C314 1
457374 2177 08 CurHan C314-3 Signal C314-E 1
45 7374 2178 07 CurHan C314-T Signal C314-T 1
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 7 7 2
4 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 10 | 10 | 10
5 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 10 | 10 | 10
6 | 2001-10-111CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-111-20Cr1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
7 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK 5 5 -
8 | 2001-10-114CIrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 -
LanobI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
9 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 18 | 18
31 0150-20 LLanba 8 Washer 8 15
10 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 | 18 | 15
11 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 | 18 | 15

2-21




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnoriHeHne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No UKHL| U T
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 7 7 2
13 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
14 | 2501-10-129-22CI (SP) | MposoA Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-22-20CTl1
(SP) | NpoBoa Wire 1
15 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 -

2-22



1502-4K[C(KDS)

A(BAPYANT)

A

BB

16

17

N1 L
11
18

19
20
21

PucyHok 2.6 3nektpoobopynosaHue nogorpesaTtensa MXO30I
Figure 2.6 PHZD30G pre-heater electric equipment

2-23



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.5 2001-10-15CIN 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpeBatensa MKA30I
2001 -10-15SP PHZD30G pre-heater electric equipment
No No Kon-Bo Ha
UcrnosnHeHne
puc. | nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No No UKHL| U T
2.6 2001-10-15CT1(SP) Onektpoobopyno | PHZD30G pre-
BaHue heater electric
nogorpesaTtens equipment
MmKO30r x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnoriHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_Jlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2001-10-4 Koxyx 3aLmnTHbIN Protective jacket 1
2 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
3 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 2
4 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip 4
5 |310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 LWanba 6 Washer 6 2
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
7 Bont M6gx16 Bolt M6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 2
8 Konnauok High voltage wires
3aLMTHbIN protective cap
nposoaos Bbicokoro | 130-370-7148B
HanpskeHus TU 38.1051895-89
130-370-7148b6
TY 38.1051895-89 2
9 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 2
10 | 310150 Wanba 8 Washer 8 4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
11 LWanba 8 Washer 8 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
12 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16 2
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
13 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25 2
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
14 | 31 2505-10-107Cl1(SP)| Nposoa BH Wire BH 1
15 HakoHeuHuk Spark plug tip with 1
CBEYHON C interference sup-
nomexonogasuTtene | presser
M CE 110-3707 000
C3 110-3707 000

2-24




1502-4K[C(KDS)

2-25



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncrnosnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| u | T
16 | 2001-10-110-21Cr(SP)| MNposog Wire 1
17 | 2001-10-110-25CrI1(SP)| MNposog Wire 1
18 | 2001-10-108Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
19 BuHT B.M3-6gx16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2
20 LWanba 3 Washer 3 2
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
21 | 310020 Lanba 3 Washer 3 2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

2-26



1502-4K[C(KDS)

2001-10-16-20CN

PucyHok 2.7 YctaHOBKa 3aneKkTtpoob6opyaoBaHUA B KOHTeMHepe oTonuTens
Figure 2.7 Electric equipment mounting in the heater container



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.6 2001-10-16CIN YcTtaHOBKa 3aneKTpoobopyaoBaHUsi B KOHTeMHepe oTonuTens
2001-10-16SP Electric equipment mounting in the heater container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No UKHL| U | T
2.7 | 2001-10-16CTI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa Electric equipment

anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
ns B KOHTENHEepe heater container
oTonuTens x x
2001-10-16-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopynosaH | mounting in the
ns B KOHTENHEepe heater container
oTonuTens x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ncnoriHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
2 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 -
3 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 -
4 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6 3
5 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 3
Lan6bl Washers
roOCT11371-78 GOST11371-78
6 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 6 6
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3
7 | 2001-10-110-19Cl1(SP)| MNpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-19-20CH
MpoBoa Wire 1
8 BonTt M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70 5 5 5
9 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
10 Wan6Ga 6T Washer 6T
roOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
Lanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
11 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 5

2-28




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
12 BuHT B.M6-6g%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
13 | 404-10-16 LLUnnnbka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-20 LLUnnnbka Stud 1
14 Manka M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3 3
15 LWanba 12 OT Washer12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
16 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 3 3
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 3
17 | 2001-10-121CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-121-20CT1(SP)| XryT Harness 1
18 | 700-40-6736 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
19 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 3
20 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 3
21 | 404-10-22 3axum Holdfast 1 1
404-10-22-20 3axum Holdfast 1
22 | 50 0057 MnaTa Board 1 1
50 0057-20 MnaTa Board 1
23 | 404-10-180-05CrI1(SP) | MNpoeoa Wire 1 1
404-10-180-05-20CI1
(SP) | MNpoeog Wire 1
24 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 1 1 -
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
25 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 12 | 12
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 12
26 LLanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 6
27 anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 9 9 9
28 | 295010 Lnunbka Stud 3 3
29 5010-20 LWnunbka Stud 3
29 | 1106-10-125CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 -
30 Konopgka rHesgoBast | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
31 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 -
32 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1

2-29




1502-4K0C(KDS)

—ANM

©~
©
< _—
@
= [ ~—
I i
coo—N

o

TONM
2 o

16

wn N
TN = 92

PucyHok 2.8 YcTtaHOBKa anektpoo6opyaoBaHua B KOHTenHepe AKB
Figure 2.8 Electric equipment mounting in the storage battery container

2-30



1502-4K[C(KDS)

2.7 2001-10-17CN YctaHoBKa anekTpoobopyaoBaHus B koHTenHepe AKB
2001-10-17SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage battery container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U | T
2.8 | 2001-10-17CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
NS B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer x
2001-10-17-10CI(SP) | YcrtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting in the
NS B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer x
2001-10-17-20CI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
ns1 B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUCNOJTHEHNEe
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljam't){, per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5
2 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
3 | 310150 Llanba 8 Washer 8 21 | 21
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 21
4 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
5 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
6 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTUK Clip 3 3 3
7 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
8 | 700-40-6736 KonbLuo Ring 1 1 1
9 | 404-10-16-01 Wnuneka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-01-20 Wnunebka Stud 1
10 Manka M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3 3
11 Wanba 12 OT Washer12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3

2-31




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne MUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
LLan6bi Washers
roCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
12 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 6 6
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 6
13 Manka M8 Nut M8
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
14 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
MOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7 7
15 | 2001-10-6 MaHenb Panel 1 1
2001-10-6-20 Manenb Panel 1
16 | 2001-10-110-11Cr1(SP)| Mposopg Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-11-20CnM
(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1
17 | 404-10-184Cl1(SP) MaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-10CT1(SP) | NaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-20CT1(SP) | NMaHenb Panel 1
18 BuHT B.M3-6gx25 Screw B.M3-6gx25
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 2 2 2
19 | 34 6401-1201 Posetka 47K Socket 47K
bl 3.647.077TY ISH 3.647.077TU 1 1 1
20 | 2001-10-110-12Crl1(SP)| NMposoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-12-20Cn
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
21 | 2001-10-110-23Crl1(SP)| NpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-23-20CI
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
22 | 2001-10-110-07Cr1(SP)| MNpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-07-20Cn
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1

2-32



N

1502-4K[C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.9 3nektpoobopynoBaHue otonutens
Figure 2.9 Heater electric equipment

2-33



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.8 1102-10-17CN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue oTonuTtens

1102-10-17SP Heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue ucnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.9 | 1102-20-17Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa | Heater electric
HMe oTonuTens equipment X X -
NMPUMEYAHUE * - us komnnekrta oronutensa Airtronic D2
NOTE * - from Airtronic D2 heater set
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vcnonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantit);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U

1 | 1102-10-142Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 -

2 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 -

3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 -

4 Wypyn 2-3x25* Screw nail 2-3x25*

FOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1 -
5 MuHun-perynaTtop® Mini-regulator* 1 1 -
6 Konopka* Connector block* 1 1 -

2-34



1502-4K[C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.10 dnektpoobopyaoBaHue aBuraTens
Figure 2.10 Engine electric equipment

2-35



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.9 1501-10-12CIN 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue ABUraTens
1501-10-12SP Engine electric equipment
No No Kon-Bo Ha
UcrnosnHeHne
puc. | nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No No UKHL| U T
210 1501-10-12Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopyao | Engine electric
BaHue asuratens | equipment x x
1501-10-12-20CI(SP) | Onektpoobopyno | Engine electric
BaHWe asuratens | equipment x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnosiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁlam't{,per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 |415119 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
2 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 58-41-2006-04 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5
4 | 700-40-6684-09 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
5 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip 3 3 3
6 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeuHuK Tip 4 4 4
7 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
8 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 6
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
9 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 6 6
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 6
10 | 1501-10-100CI(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1501-10-100-20CI1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
11 | 2001-10-110CI1(SP) MpoBsog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-20CT1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1
12 | 401-10-1 YTonbHUK Angle piece 2 2
401-10-1-20 YTOnbHWK Angle piece 2
13 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
14 | 700-41-2866 XoMyTuK Clip 5 5 5
15 | 2501-10-10 MnaHka Strip 3 3
2501-10-10-20 MnaHka Strip 3
16 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5

2-36




1502-4K[C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.11 JnekTpoobopyaoBaHue nosia KabuHbI
Figure 2.11 Cab floor electric equipment

2-37



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.10 1102-10-18-02CIN 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue nosia KAOUHbI

1102-10-18-02SP Cab floor electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No UKHL| U T
211 | 1102-10-18-02Cl1(SP) | 3nektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
HWe nona KabuHbl equipment x x
1102-10-18-02-20CTI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
(SP) | HMe nona kabuHbl equipment x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= ncnorfiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_Jlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-156Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka 6roka Block of switches
BblKMovaTenemn mounting 1
1102-10-156-10Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa 6n1oka Block of switches
BblKMovaTenemn mounting 1
1102-10-156-20Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa 651oka Block of switches
BblKnovaTenemn mounting 1
2 | 1102-10-163CIr1(SP) LLnTtok npnbopos Instrument panel 1 1 1
3 | 1102-10-155CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopygoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-10Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopynoBaH | equipment mounting
ns nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-20Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopydoBaH | equipment mounting
1§ nona KabuHbl 1
4 | 1102-10-157-01Crl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa *xryTa Harness mounting 1 1
1102-10-157-01-20CIr1
(SP) | YcTaHoBka xryTta Harness mounting 1
5 | 1102-10-17Crl1(SP) OnekTtpoobopygosa | Heater electric
HMe oToNMUTEnNS equipment 1 1 1
6 | 2502-10-169CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting
koHTenHepy AKB to the storage bat-
tery container 1 1
2502-10-169-20CT1(SP)| YcTtaHoBKa xryTta K Harness mounting
koHTenHepy AKB to the storage bat-
tery container 1

2-38



1502-4K0C(KDS)

27 21 26 25 21 24 23 22

28 21

PucyHok 2.12 Bnok BbikntoyaTenemn
Figure 2.12 Block of switches

2-39



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.11 1102-10-150CIN Bnok BbIKNOYaTenen
1102-10-150SP Block of switches

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O60o3Ha4veHne HavmeHoBaHue ucnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No UKHL| U T

2.12| 1102-10-150CrI1(SP) Bnok Block of switches
BbIKITlOYaTenemn X X
1102-10-150-20Crl1(SP) | Bnok Block of switches
BbIKITHOYaTenemn X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ncnofiHeHne
noas. Obo3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygjl_Jlantiti//per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 1102-10-149Cr1(SP) MNnata Board 1 1
1102-10-149-20CT1(SP)| NMnaTa Board 1
LLanobl Washers
roCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
2 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 5 5
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 5
3 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
4 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5 5
5 | 312001-10-109-05Cr1
(SP) | MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-05
-20CI1 (SP) | Mpoeop Wire 1
KoHTaKkTOpbI Contactors
TY37.003.573-74 TU37.003.573-74
6 KT127-YXI KT127-UKHL 1
KT127-3 KT127-E 1
KT127-T KT127-T 1
7 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
9 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16 1 1 1
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
10 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
Lanobi Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
11 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1

2-40




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
12 | 1102-10-151CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-151-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
13 BuHT B.M4-6g%x16 Screw B.M4-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 8 8
14 Manka M4 Nut M4 9 9 9
OCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70
15 LLlanba 4 Washer 4 10 | 10 | 10
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
16 | 310050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4 10 | 10
31 0050-20 LLanba 4 Washer 4 10
17 | 2501-10-32 Kntoy Key 1 1
2501-10-32-20 Krnitoy Key 1
18 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY37.003.1418-94 TU37.003.1418-94 5 5 5
Bnoku 3awuTbl Fuse blocks
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
19 B3-20, YXIJ13, 30B BZ-20, UKHL3, 30V 6 6
B3-20, YXIJ13, 30B BZ-20, UKHL3, 30V 6
aKcnopT export
20 B3-30, YXIJ13, 30B BZ-30, UKHL3, 30V 2
B3-30, YXIJ13, 30B BZ-30, UKHL3, 30V 2 2
aKcnopT export
MpenoxpaHuTenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
21 MB-10,YXJ13,30B PV-10, UKHL3, 30V 5
MB-10,YXJ13,30B PV-10, UKHL3, 30V 5 5
3KcnopT export
22 | 3501-10-22 LLnHka Tie 1 1
3501-10-22-20 LLnHka Tie 1
23 | 3501-10-20 LLnHka Tie 2 2
3501-10-20-20 LLnHka Tie 2
MNpegoxpaHurenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
24 MB-100AC,YXI3,30B| PV-100AC,UKHL3,30, 1
MB-100AC,YXI13,30B| PV-100AC,UKHL3, 1 1
aKkcnopT 30V export
25 MB-20,YXJ13,30B PV-20, UKHL3, 30V 1
MB-20,YXJ13,30B PV-20, UKHL3, 30V 1 1

akcnopT

2-41

export




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Ham't{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
26 | 2502-10-3 LLnHka Tie 1 1
2502-10-3-20 LWnHka Tie 1
MpenoxpaHuTenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
27 MB-60AC,YXJ13,30B | PV-60AC, UKHLS3, 1
30V
MB-60AC,¥XJ13,30B | PV-60AC, UKHLS3,
akcnopT 30V export 1 1
28 | 1102-10-111CrI1(SP) MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-20CrI1(SP)| NaHenb Panel 1
29 Bhikntouatens Button switch
KHOMOYHbIN 11.3704.000
11.3704.000 TU37.003.710-80 1 1 1
TY37.003.710-80
30 | 1102-10-114Crl1(SP) MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-114-20CrI1(SP)| NaHenb Panel 1
3amMKu- Switch locks
BKIoYaTenu TU37.003.385-73
TY37.003.385-73
31 BK 856 BK 856 1
BK 8563 BK 856E 1
BK 856T BK 856T 1
32 | 313502-10-114-06CI
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1 1
313502-10-114-06-
20CT1(SP) | MNpoeog Wire 1
33 | 1102-10-153CT1(SP) Mposog 110 Wire 110 1 1
1102-10-153-20CT1(SP)| MNMposoa 110 Wire 110 1
34 BuHT B.M4-6gx10 Screw B.M4-6gx10
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
35 | 3501-10-46 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1 1
36 | 3501-10-25 Konna4vok Cap 1 1 1
37 | 400410 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1 1
38 | 3501-10-45 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1 1
39 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12 1 1 1
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80
Mepeknoyatenu Changeover
TY16-526.016-73 switches
TU16-526.016-73
40 MrH-45 PPN-45 1
MrH-45,skcnopt PPN-45,export 1
MMNH-45,T PPN-45, T 1

2-42



1502-4K[C(KDS)

SO~

o<

T —
— N~
L ol ol
/’ (1]
-—
v P oM
N o™ ™~ o
- - o~ ~ o
O~
o O
<
©0. ) o
N v/ A o
(<)
OO
N
I'N~ (7 ;C) (gLl
n N
\
N N
o~
=
N
(o]
o™
=3
=0
(3 1ar]

PucyHok 2.13 YcTaHOBKa aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHusi nosa KabuHbl
Figure 2.13 Cab floor electric equipment mounting



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.12 1102-10-155CI YctaHOBKa 3neKkTpoobopyaoBaHus nona KabUHbI
1102-10-155SP Cab floor electric equipment mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No UKHL| U | T
2.13| 1102-10-155CTr1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1s nona KabwuHsbl X
1102-10-155-10Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1 nona KabwuHsbl X
1102-10-155-20Cr1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
~ MUCnoJsiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No ukHL| U | T
1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
2 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8
5 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
6 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 15
Lan6bI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
7 | 310150 Llanba 8 Washer 8 15 | 15
31 0150-20 Llanba 8 Washer 8 15
8 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 | 1102-10-177Cl(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-177-20CI1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
11 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 anka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
13 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4

2-44




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe VICNoMHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
LWanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
14 | 310050 Lanba 4 Washer 4 4 4
31 0050-20 Lanba 4 Washer 4 4
15 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
16 MaHenb Connection panel
coeauHuTenbHagd 17.3723.000
17.3723.000 TU37.003.1358-93 2 2 2
TY37.003.1358-93
17 Bont M6-69%x20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
18 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9 9
Lan6bI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
19 | 310110 LLanba 6 Washer 6 9 9
31 0110-20 LLanba 6 Washer 6 9
20 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
21 | 1106-10-143CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-143-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
22 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip 3 3 3
23 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
24 Perynarop Voltage regulator
HanpsKeHus 2712.37020010
2712.37020010 TU37.463.120-91
TY37.463.120-91 1 1 1
25 | 2502-10-9 Manenb Panel 1 1
2502-10-9-20 Manenb Panel 1
26 BuHT B.M3-6gx25 Screw B.M3-6gx25
FOCT17475-80 GOST17475-80 4 4 4
27 PoseTtka 47K Socket 47K
blll3.64.7.077TY ISH3.64.7.077TU 2 2 2
28 | 42 0298 Tabnuuka Plate 1 1
42 0298-20 Tabnuuka Plate 1
29 | 2501-89-123CT1(SP) Knunca Clip 1 1 1
30 BonTt M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
31 | 1106-10-144CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-144-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

2-45




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

rrl\i)a. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
32 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
33 MpeobpasoBaTtenb Voltage converter

HanpsiXeHust PH24/123.

MH24/123. RIVP.453741.006TU

PNBI1.453741.006 TY 1 1 1
34 | 415320 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
35 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
36 MpepbiBaTEnDb Manual brake check

KOHTPOJSIbHOM lamp breaker

namnsl py4Horo TU37.003.588-77

TOopMoO3a 1 1 1

TY37.003.588-77

2-46



1502-4K[C(KDS)

=

\\.—————.——

@ | Of 000

s
—

QM ~00Ww

: =i

. . . SN
™

N\
X

/r/I’o

[©
ey

\)
>

SINISISISE]E
NW=—

.- - .

T
M

—yj"’
~ \

12

PucyHok 2.14 YcTtaHOBKa 651oKa BbikntovyaTenemn
Figure 2.14 Block of switches mounting

2-47



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.13 1102-10-156CIN YcTaHOBKa bnoka BbiKnoJaTternen

1102-10-156SP Block of switches mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O60o3Ha4veHne HavmeHoBaHue ucnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No UKHL| U T

2.14| 1102-10-156Cr1(SP) YcTtaHoBka 6noka Block of switches
BbIKNoYaTernen mounting X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ncnoniHeHne
noas. Obo3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygjl_Jlantiti//per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 1102-10-150CrI1(SP) Bnok Block of switches
BblKNtoYaTeNnen 1
1102-10-150-10CM(SP) | bnok Block of switches
BbIKItoMaTenemn 1
1102-10-150-20CT1(SP)| bnok Block of switches
BbIKItoMaTENEen 1
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78
2 | 310120 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8 8
31 0120-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8
3 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
4 BuHT B.M6-6gx16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FTOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
LLanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
5 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1
6 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 | 400411 Konna4vok Cap 1 1 1
11 BuHT B.M6-69%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-123CI1(SP) Knunca Clip 4 4 4

2-48



1502-4K[C(KDS)

OO0

PucyHok 2.15 YcTaHOBKa XryTa

Figure 2.15 Harness mounting

2-49



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.14 1102-10-157-01CIN YcTtaHOBKa XryTta
1102-10-157-01SP Harness mounting
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vienonHenve
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.15| 1102-10-157-01Crl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa xryTta Harness mounting X
1102-10-157-01-20Cr1
(SP) | YcTaHoBKa xryTa Harness mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNonHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | '
1 Konopaka rHe3goBas Female receptacle
502604 502604
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1
2 | 46-10-127 3arnywka End plug 1 1
3 | 700-40-6662 Yexon Jacket 1 1
4 | 404-13-2 3axum Holdfast 1
404-13-2-20 3axum Holdfast 1
5 |415119 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3
6 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
7 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
8 LLlanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
9 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 3
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 3
10 | 3501-10-143-02ClI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
3501-10-143-02-20CTI1 1
(SP) | Xryt Harness
11 BuHTt B.M3-6gx10 Screw B.M3-6gx10
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
12 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4
13 LLanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
14 | 31 0020 LLanba 3 Washer 3 4
31 0020-20 Lanba 3 Washer 3 4

2-50



1502-4K[C(KDS)

Q‘“a'o'
o
Ne-i

23

N

‘00 ‘e
O)

COITNONO

21
22

[
&

12
13
12

PucyHok 2.16 LWuTok npubopos
Figure 2.16 Instrument panel

2-51



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2.15 1102-10-163CIN LWwuTok npubopos
1102-10-163SP

Instrument panel

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ-ty [;;er unit
No UKHL| U | T
2.16| 1102-10-163CTr1(SP) LLnTok npnbopos Instrument panel x
1102-10-163-10CI(SP) | WmnTok npnbopos Instrument panel X
1102-10-163-20CI1(SP) | WuTok npubopos Instrument panel X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnoriHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 1102-10-164Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-164-20CTI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
2 | 1102-10-24 Yronok Angle 1 1
1102-10-24-20 Yronok Angle 1
3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
5 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
6 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
8 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
9 BoikntovaTtenb lllumination switch
cBeTa LWKUTKa of instrumentation
npubopoe. ¢ board with rheostat
peoctaTom VK416-01
BK416-01 TU37.003.567-77
TY37.003.567-77 1 1 1
10 | 2001-80-4 Mnomb6a Seal 1 1 1
11 MpoBonoka Wire
0,6-0-C 0.6-0O-C 0,09| 0,09| 0,09
12 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 3 3 3

2-52




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
13 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-04.11 P147-04.11
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
14 | 1106-10-150-03CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-150-03-20CI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
15 TaxomeTpsbl Electronic tachome-
QNEKTPOHHbIE ter
TpakTopa TY4573- TU4573-007-
007-75698024-2007 | 75698024-2007
AHXC.453813.007 | AN-
A2 ZHS.453813.007Ya
2 1 1 1
16 Mpukypusatenb Cigarette lighter
11.3725 11.3725
TY 37.003.1172-83 | TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1 1
17 | 457373 4401 05 Bhikntouatens Button switch
KHOMOYHbIN
11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01
TY 37.003.710-80 TU 37.003.710-80 2 2 2
18 KombuHauus Industrial tractor in-
npudopos struments combina-
NPOMBbILLIIEHHOMO tion
Tpaktopa 61.3801- 61.3801-01
01 TU4573-112-
TY4573-112- 24322961-2006
24322961-2006 1 1 1
19 | 310050 LWan6a 4 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LWan6a 4 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81
21 | 305185 anka Nut 1 1
30 5185-20 anka Nut 1
22 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1 1
35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
23 | 46-10-576CTI1(SP) Py4ka Handle 1 1 1

2-53



1502-4K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.17 YctaHoBKa capbl
Figure 2.17 Headlight mounting

2-54



1502-4K[C(KDS)

2.16 404-10-270CIl YcraHoBKa ¢hapbl
404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.17| 404-10-270Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBka gapsbl Headlight mounting x
404-10-270-20CT1(SP) | YctaHoBKka dapsbl Headlight mounting x
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-10-84 KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
2 | 46-10-637CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
46-10-637-20CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
3 Narka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
4 LWan6a 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
5 |310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 1
6 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 1 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
10 ®dapa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
3131.3711010 1
®dapa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
3131.3711010 1

2-55



1502-4K0C(KDS)

O™wnNw
NN g

"‘

178 12 8
Wi
iihi“»

K

Al

I
-

R
i
22

7
'/

[N
&

[~32
33

8
30

{
o)
25

B

5 |

PucyHok 2.18 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue KpbIlWKM KaOUHbI
Figure 2.18 Cab roof electric equipment

2-56



1502-4K[C(KDS)

2.17 1102-10-13-01CIM* 3nekTpoobopyanoBaHMeE KpbILUM KaOUHbI

1102-10-13-01SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ_ty [ifr unit
No ukHL| U | T
218 | 1102-10-13-01CrI1(SP) | 3nektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
HWMe KpbIwKn KabuHbl | equipment x
1102-10-13-01-10Cr1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
(SP) | Hye KpblwK KabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-01-20CIr1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
(SP) | Hre Kpbiwn KabuHbl | equipment x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTOpe YCTaHOBNEHbl BEHTUNATOPbI KAOUHbI
NOTE * - cab fans are mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnosiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
6 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CTI1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165CI1(SP) WnTok Switch panel 1 1 1
BbIKNoYaTenen
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
13 | 1102-10-135Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

2-57




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
UCMOSTHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
14 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
15 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
16 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11
17 Komnnekr Assemble parts set
MOHTaXHbIX YacTemn 1 1 1
18 CBeTunbHUK Automobile lamp
aBToTpaHcnopTHbIn | SIEU453754.009-01
CNEY453754.009- TU-4573-029-
01 25616989-2004
TY-4573-029- 1 1 1
25616989-2004
19 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
602606 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 4 4 4
20 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CI1
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 4
BUHTLI Screws
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80
21 BuHT B.M6-6g%12 Screw B.M6-6gx12 7 7 7
22 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22 | 2 2 2
23 MaHenb Connection panel
coeguHuTenbHasa 14.3723.000
14.3723.000 TU37.003.1358-93
TY37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
24 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
602601 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
25 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
26 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
27 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
6026023 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
28 | 400195 Konnavok (B3ameH Cap (instead of pos.
no3.29) 29) 3 3 3
29 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip (instead of pos.
(B3ameH nos. 28) 28) 3 3 3

2-58




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha

Ne nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
30 Cuncrema Automobile acoustic

aKycTumyeckas system JAUZa AC-

aBTOMOGUNbHasN 1352 TU658-019-

AY3a AC-1352 53906226-2003

TY658-019- 2 2 2

53906226-2003
31 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
32 Bunt Self-tapping screw

camMoHape3arLmn 8 8 8
33 CeTka 3awwmTHasN Protective grid 2 2 2
34 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) Mposog Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1
35 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 11 | 11
1102-10-175-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 11

36 MpepoxpaHuTtens Fuse

41.3722.00-09 41.3722.00-09

TY37.469.027-98 TU37.469.027-98 1 1 1
37 MNpegoxpaHntenb Fuse

30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
38 MNpepoxpaHntenb Fuse

10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
39 "arika M6 Nut M6

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2

2-59



1502-4K0C(KDS)

NRER
- [Ferte)
NN
I
=
<
o~
-
o~

IO M0
N ™=
— <
= [y}
= =
5. ==
T =L
O~00 =
b ek - = w
= o«
< ]
wn
(3]
o — o
3 I e T e |
N
(4N
~— 2] —1
\ N
| L1
r~00
NN

PucyHok 2.19 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbIlKM KaOUHbI
Figure 2.19 Cab roof electric equipment

2-60



1502-4K[C(KDS)

2.18 1102-10-13-02CIM* 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KPbILUM KaOUHbI

1102-10-13-02SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No ukHL| U | T
2.19| 1102-10-13-02CI1(SP) | Onektpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
HUWe KpbIwKn kabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-02-10CI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
(SP) | HMe Kkpblwn kabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-02 -20CIN | Gnektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
(SP) | HMe Kpblwn kabuHbl | equipment X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Ha tpakTope ycTaHOBNEH KOHAULIMOHED.
NOTE * - Conditioner is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UcnosiHeHne
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No ukiL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 11 | 11 | 11
4 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1 1 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 1102-10-166-01CI1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-01-20CT1
(SP) | Xryt Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165-01CI(SP)| WuTok Switch panel
BbIKNoyaTenen 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11

2-61




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
McnorHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
13 Konopaka rHesgoBas | Female receptacle
602 604 602 604
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 1 1 1
14 | 1102-10-173CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-173-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
15 | 1102-10-135CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
16 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
17 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
18 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6 11 | 11
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6 11
19 Komnnekr Assemble parts set
MOHTaXHbIX YacTemn 1 1 1
20 CBeTunbHKK Motor transport
aBTOTPaHCMOPTHbIN | lamp
TY4573-014- TU4573-014-
256989-01 256989-01 1 1 1
21 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
602606 602606
OCTI137.003.032-88 | OSP37.003.032-88 4 4 4
22 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | MNposoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CTr1
(SP) | MNMpoBoa Wire 4
23 Bont B.M6-6g%x12 Bolt B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
24 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
6026023 6026023
0OCTI137.003.032-88 | OSP37.003.032-88 5 5 5
25 | 400195 Konnayok (B3ameH Cap (instead of pos.
noas. 26) 26) 3 3 3
26 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip (instead of pos.
(B3ameH nos. 25) 25) 3 3 3
27 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
28 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
29 Cuctema Automobile acoustic
aKycTuyeckas system JAUZa AC-
aBTOMOOMNbHas 1352 TU658-019-
AY3a AC-1352 53906226-2003
TY658-019-
53906226-2003 2 2 2
30 Knunca Clip 8 8 8

2-62




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nUcnoriHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
31 Bunt Self-tapping screw

camMoHape3arLmn 8 8 8
32 CeTka 3awwmTHasN Protective grid 2 2 2
33 | 1102-10-136CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1
34 | 1102-10-175CrI1(SP) Mposog Wire 11 | 11
1102-10-175-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 11

35 Bnok Fuse block

npegoxpaHnTenemn 413722.00-09

413722.00-09 TU37.469.027-98

TY37.469.027-98 1 1 1

MpenoxpaHurtenu Fuses

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95

36 30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722 1 1 1
37 10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722 12 | 12 | 12
38 rankn M6 Nuts M6

rOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2 2

2-63



1502-4K0C(KDS)

O—1DW
NN ot
NN
=
=
™
™
[o7]
-

™WOwNWw
N ™
s o~
= Lt
) 1o :_E
e ) = N\
3] T ]
- —
-
< <
& © ®
o™
) =
. "/ 0
1
(=] [=] =] _/,
© © © = b i
0 o O
N N
1/
ol
| all
| L1
0w
NN
m

. .

Wil

PucyHok 2.20 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbIlK KaOUHbI
Figure 2.20 Cab roof electric equipment

2-64



1502-4K[C(KDS)

2.19 1102-10-13-04CI* 3nekTpoobopyanoBaHME KpbILUM KaOUHbI

1102-10-13-04SP*  Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U | T
2.20| 1102-10-13-04Cr1(SP) | Onektpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
HWMe KpbIwKn KabuHbl | equipment x
1102-10-13-04-10CI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
(SP) | HMe Kkpbiwn kabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-04-20CI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
(SP) | HMe Kpblwn kabuHbl | equipment X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTOpe yCTaHOBNEH 3BaKyaLMOHHbIN NIOK
NOTE * - evacuation hatch is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnosiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
10 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
11 | 1102-10-165-02Cr(SP)| WuTok Switch panel
BbIKNoYaTenen 1 1 1
12 | 1102-10-166-04CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-04-20CTI1
(SP) | Xryt Harness 1

2-65




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
13 | 1102-10-135CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
14 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT7798-70 GOST7798-70 1 1 1
15 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78
16 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11
17 Komnnekr Assemble parts kit
MOHTaXHbIX YacTemn 1 1 1
18 CBeTunbHUK Motor transport
aBTOTPaHCNOPTHBLIN | lamp
TY4573-014- TU4573-014-
256989-01 256989-01 1 1 1
19 Konopaka Female receptacle
rHe3gosas 602606 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 4 4 4
20 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | MNposoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20Cr1
(SP) | Npoeog Wire 4
21 BuHt B.M6-6g%12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
22 Konopaka Female receptacle
rHesgoBas 6026023 | 6026023
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
23 | 400195 Konnayok (B3ameH Cap (instead of pos.
noas. 24) 24) 3 3 3
24 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip (instead of pos.
(B3ameH nos. 23) 23) 3 3 3
25 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
26 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
27 Cucrema Automobile acoustic
aKkycTmyeckas system
aBTOMOOWNbHas JAUZa AC-1352
AY3a AC-1352 TU658-019-
TY658-019- 53906226-2003
53906226-2003 2 2 2
28 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
29 BuHT Self-tapping screw
camMoHape3arLmn 8 8 8
30 CeTka 3awmTHas Protective grid 2 2 2
31 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) MpoBsog Wire 1 1
1102-10-136-20CrI1(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1

2-66




1502-4K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
32 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 11 | 11
1102-10-175-20Cl1(SP)| MNMpoeoa Wire 11
33 Bnok Fuses block
npegoxpaHutenemn 413722.00-09
413722.00-09 TU 37469027-98
TY 37469027-98 1 1 1
34 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse
30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722
TY 37469013-95 TU 37469013-95 1 1 1
35 MpenoxpaHuTens Fuse
10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722
TY 37469013-95 TU 37469013-95 12 | 12 | 12
36 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2

2-67



1502-4K0C(KDS)

A 9 06 0 0 0 0F QO QO X

LO10-G91-0L-¢cOLL

m@m@ @@@@ M@/@@

e 1 9 0O €0 ? 0 OF QF QF X

PucyHok 2.21 LUunTOK BbiKNtovyaTenemn

Figure 2.21 Switch panel

2-68



1502-4K[C(KDS)

2.20 1102-10-165CrI1/-01CM/-02CIMNM LWuTok BbIKNIO4YaTenen

1102-10-165SP/-01SP/-02SP Switch panel

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenve
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U T
2.21| 1102-10-165CrI1(SP) * | WuTok Switch panel
BblKNtoYaTenen X
1102-10-165-01CI LLnTok Switch panel
(SP)** | BbIknoyaTenen X
1102-10-165 -02CIN LWLnTok Switch panel
(SP)***| BblkntoyaTenem X
NMPUMEYAHUE *-Ha TpakTOpe yCTaHOBIIEHbl BEHTUNATOPbI
**- Ha TpakKTope ycTaHOBNEeH KoHAMLUOHep
***. Ha TPaKTOpe YCTAaHOBJIEH 3BaKyaLMOHHbIN JTIOK
NOTE *-fans are mounted in the tractor
**. conditioner is mounted in the tractor
***_ avacuation hatch is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
3 UcnosiHeHne
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljam't){, per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 Bbikntouatenb Switch
BK343-03.43A BK343-03.43A
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
MepeknoyarTenu Changeover
TY37.003.701-75 switches
TU37.003.701-75
2 1147-02.03 P 147-02.03 7 7 7
3 1150-07.28 P150-07.28 4 4 4
4 M 147-01.11*** P 147-01.11*** 1 1 1
M 147-04.11* P 147-04.11* 1 1 1
5 Pamka Switches frame
BbIKINOYaTENEN 60.3710116
60.3710116 13 | 13 | 13

2-69



1502-4K0C(KDS)

SIS

[

2
3
4
5

PucyHok 2.22 YcTtaHOBKa XryTta K KoHTenHepy AKB
Figure 2.22 Harness mounting to the storage battery container

2.21 2502-10-169CI YctaHoBKa XryTa K kKoHTenHepy AKB

2502-10-169SP Harness mounting to the storage battery container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.22| 2502-10-169CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting to

KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
2502-10-169-20CI(SP) | YcTaHoBKa xryTta K Harness mounting to
KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
' UCIMOJSITHEHNE
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %‘fgtity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2502-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-166-20CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 BuHT B.M3-6gx10 Screw B.M3-6gx10
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
3 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4
4 Lanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
LanobI Washers
roCcT11371-78 GOST11371-78
5 |310020 Lanba 3 Washer 3 4
31 0020-20 LLanba 3 Washer 3 4

2-70



	Раздел 2
	Электрооборудование

	Section 2
	Electric equipment
	Section 2   Electric equipment
	Содержание


	Contents
	Рисунок 2.1   Электрооборудование
	Figure 2.3  Electric equipment mounting on the frame
	Рисунок 2.7  Установка электрооборудования в контейнере отопителя
	Рисунок 2.11   Электрооборудование пола кабины
	Рисунок 2.12   Блок выключателей

	Рисунок 2.19  Электрооборудование крыши кабины


